South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 16, 2024, 07:17:52 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0505 (Rat #0077, Act #0045 of 1989) General Bill, By Senate Fish, Game and Forestry

A Bill to amend Section 50-17-366, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to size limits on hard clams, so as to
provide that a clam hatchery or mariculture operation may possess, purchase, sell, or transplant sublegal sized clams, without
limitation, upon obtaining a permit from the Wildlife and Marine Resources Department.

03/09/89
03/14/89
03/15/89
03/21/89
03/21/89
03/29/89
03/30/89
03/30/89
03/31/89
04/06/89
04/06/89
04/06/89
04/06/89
04/17/89

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6
Read second time SJ-41

Read third time and sent to House SJ-22

Introduced and read first time HJ-15

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-15
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-7
Read second time HJ-17

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-18
Read third time and enrolled HJ-4

Ratified R 77

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/06/89

Act No. 45

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



