South Carolina Legislature

May 16, 2024, 07:17:52 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0505 (Rat #0077, Act #0045 of 1989) General Bill, By Senate Fish, Game and Forestry

A Bill to amend Section 50-17-366, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to size limits on hard clams, so as to provide that a clam hatchery or mariculture operation may possess, purchase, sell, or transplant sublegal sized clams, without limitation, upon obtaining a permit from the Wildlife and Marine Resources Department.

	-	
03/09/89	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6
03/14/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-41
03/15/89	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-22
03/21/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-15
03/21/89	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-15
03/29/89	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-7
03/30/89	House	Read second time HJ-17
03/30/89	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-18
03/31/89	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-4
04/06/89		Ratified R 77
04/06/89		Signed By Governor
04/06/89		Effective date 04/06/89
04/06/89		Act No. 45
04/17/89		Copies available
		•